extrapolated from these results.

The sensitivity analyses do not take into
consideration that the Company’s assets and
liabilities are actively managed. Additionally,
the financial position of the Company
may vary at the time that any actual
market movement occurs. For example,
the Company’s financial risk management
strategy aims to manage the exposure
to market fluctuations. As investment
markets move past various trigger levels,
management actions could include selling
investments, changing investment portfolio
allocation and taking other protective action.
Consequently, the actual impact of a change
in assumptions may not have any impact
on the liabilities, whereas assets are held at
market value on the balance sheet. In these
circumstances, different measurement bases
for liabilities and assets may lead to volatility
in shareholder equity.

Other limitations in the above sensitivity
analyses include the use of hypothetical
market movements to demonstrate potential
risk that only represent the Company’s view
of possible near-term market changes that
cannot be predicted with any certainty.

Impact on net profit based on asset values as at December 31, 2012 and 2011:

December 31, 2012
KZT/USD

December 31, 2011
KZT/USD

Impact on profit
and loss

+10% -10% +10% -10%
4,816 (4,816) 2,478 (2,478)

Impact on equity:

December 31, 2012
KZT/USD

December 31, 2011
KZT/USD

Impact on equity
+10% -10% +10% -10%
3,853 (3,853) 1,982 (1,982)

56 Annual Report 2012

20. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

In January 2013, the Company fully repaid Frontiers, LLP loan in the
outstanding amount of USD 200 thousand (Note 13).

On January 28, 2013, the company attracted USD 150 thousand loan
from IMPACT FINANCE FUND.

In March 2013, the Company prolonged its existing credit line with JSC
Eurasian Bank in the amount of KZT 224,000 thousand.

57Microcredit Organization “Asian Credit Fund” Limited Liability Company

Содержание

Письмо руководства

Миссия

Об учредителях: Mercy Corps

Наблюдательный Совет

Обзор деятельности АКФ

Обзор развития Казахстана